## DOC # 0142892

Official Record

Recording requested By ROBERT & SHIRLEY SULENTICH

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$58.50 Recorded By: AE

Book- 277 Page- 0461



Recording requested by: Shuly Sules Teck	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
Name: Told Weber	Name Shurley Subentick Address 1612 West 6800 north
Address: P.o. Box 906	Address 1612 West 6800 north
City/State/Zip: Caliente ne Lada 89008	City/State/Zip Bery 8, Tral 847/4
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 008 - 161 - 06	) ')
Quitclain	n Daged
Quittiain	ii Deeu
This Quitclaim Deed is made on april 1, 2	o 13, between
Robert Salesters Shuly Dufart, Grantor,	of 1612 West 6800 North
, City of Brery 1	, State of UTah 84714,
This Quitclaim Deed is made on	tee, of 45501 MOAPA ROAD
, City of Casp.	State of Neuroda 89008.
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclain	ms and transfers all right title, and interest held by
the Grantor in the following described real estate and ir	/ /
and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at 45  City of Carp  Carp  Certain portion of lard being a p  South Bread of hanter (NE 4.564) of sector  M. D. B. S. M. Jintoln tourier, new socia  Beginning as the South east tour of this  Corner of said Section 27, heare 5. 12  Corner of said Section 27, heare 5. 12  Corner of said Section 27, heare N. 13° 47  1660 00 feet: theree S. 13° 47' w., 660  and Containing 10 acree, more a less;	Start W 1 0000 9
City of Cartin affaired line as	notion attendate and quarter at 11.
Could been gunter (NE 4-564) of sect	ion 27, foun ships 9 south, Range & Tour
M. D. B. SIMP. Jincoln County, nevada	and further described as follows:
Beginning as the South 2th, bear S. 12	652 07 E., 1,575.55 feet dine
20013 6 660,00 feet; thence N. 13° 47	'E., 600:00 feel; theree S. 76 13 212
660 00 feet; thance S. 13 4 00, 660	. To fell to the point of beginning
and Containing to extent, more the	
Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective cover	nants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.
Taxes for the tax year of shall be prorated	between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of
recording of this deed.	
	*NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.1 (07-09)

Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.
Taxes for the tax year of shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of
recording of this deed.
Dated: 4-1-13
. Robert Subject Shely Subjected
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor
ROBERT SULENTICH  Name of Grantor  SHIRLEY SULENTICH  Name of Grantor
Name of Grantor  Name of Grantor
Nevada State of <del>California</del>
County of Lincoln S.S.
On 4-1-13, before me, Shannon M. Simpson
On 4-1-13, before me, Shannon M. Simpson (name and title of notary), personally appeared Robert Sulentich + Shirley Sulentich,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sub-
scribed to the above instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the instrument in their/
his/her authorized capacity. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct. Witness my hand and official seal.
Motary Public - State of Nevada COUNTY OF LINCOLN SHANNON M. SIMPSON No. 11-4057-11 My Appointment Expires Jan. 20, 20
Seal

SHANNON M. SIMPSON No. 11-4057-11 My Appointment Expires Jan. 20, 2015

## DOC # DV-142892

04/01/2013

11:28 AM

## Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By ROBERT & SHIRLEY SULENTICH

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
a) 008-161-06	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
b)	Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$58.50
c)	<b>Book</b> - 277 Page- 0461
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. l	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm't/Ind'	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 15,000
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 58.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	/
-	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the part	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	
Signature Shirly Sufertiel	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: SHIRLEY SULENTICH - ROBERT SULENTICH	Print Name: Todd Webtr
Address: 1612 WEST 6800 NORTH	Address: P.O. Box 906
City: BERYL	City: Capiente,
State: <u>074 H</u> Zip: 84714	City: Cationto, State: Mevada Zip: 89008
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zin: